In the acquisition and maintenance of real 
property for park and recreation and conservation purposes, (the “FOUNDTION”); and, 

WHEREAS, the (FOUNDATION) has acquired certain real property for and on behalf of the (BOARD) for 
the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand dollars ($75,000.00), said real property being described as follows.   

(see Exhibit”A”); and, 

WHEREAS, the (BOARD) is by law empowered to receive gifts of real or personal property; and, 

WHEREAS, the (FOUNDATION) desires to transfer to the (BOARD), at no cost, the real property as